

HB0881/886488/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 881
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “entities” insert “within a certain time period; requiring the Office of Health Care Quality and the Behavioral Health Administration to develop and implement a certain reporting system”; in line 8, strike “Behavioral Health”; in line 13, after “plan” insert “under certain circumstances”; and in line 15, strike “of Health Care Quality”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 18, strike “A”; in the same line, after “facility]” insert “**WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER RECEIVING THE COMPLAINT, A**”; in the same line, after “FACILITY” insert “**THAT IS A LICENSED RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER, A STATE FACILITY, OR A HOSPITAL WITH A SEPARATELY IDENTIFIED INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE**”; in the same line, strike “complaints” and substitute “**A COMPLAINT**”; in the same line, strike “and” and substitute “**OR**”; in line 19, after “harassment” insert “**OF A PATIENT RECEIVING TREATMENT IN THE RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER OR RECEIVING INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES**”; and after line 25, insert:

“(4) THE ADMINISTRATION AND THE OFFICE OF HEALTH CARE QUALITY SHALL COLLABORATE TO DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT A UNIFORM REPORTING SYSTEM TO BE USED BY FACILITIES IN COMPLYING WITH PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION.”

On page 4, in line 16, after “FACILITY” insert “**THAT IS A LICENSED RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER, A STATE FACILITY, OR A HOSPITAL WITH A SEPARATELY IDENTIFIED INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE**”; and in line 20, after “harassment” insert “**OF PATIENTS RECEIVING TREATMENT IN THE RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER OR RECEIVING INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES**”.

(Over)

**HB0881/886488/1 Health and Government Operations Committee
Amendments to HB 881
Page 2 of 2**

On page 5, in line 3, after “FACILITY” insert “THAT IS A LICENSED RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER, A STATE FACILITY, OR A HOSPITAL WITH A SEPARATELY IDENTIFIED INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE”; in the same line, after “shall” insert “, FOR PATIENTS RECEIVING TREATMENT IN THE RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT CENTER OR RECEIVING INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES”; and in line 8, strike “, AS” and substitute “IF”.